XL-AS11408PM-en-US Rev A
Parts Manual
CBX23 / CBX25 Series
& CB-2300 Series
Fixed Frame Top Mount Trailer Suspensions
XL-AS11408PM-en-US Rev A   05-10    Amendments and errors reserved. © SAF-HOLLAND, Inc. 3
Contents, Warranty & Contact Information ................................... 3
Section 1 - CBX23 Model Identification......................................... 4

 write that information below and refer to it when
 obtaining information or replacement parts.
2.  CBX23 Model Nomenclature
The sample tag shown will help you interpret the
information on the SAF-HOLLAND, Inc. serial number tag.
The model number is on the first line along with the
suspension capacity. The second line contains the part
number and the serial number (Figure 3).
Figure 3
Figure 2
CONSULT SPECIFICATION FOR CAPACITY AND RECOMMENDED APPLICATION.
MODEL NO.
PART NO.
MANUFACTURED UNDER ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING U.S. PATENTS:
5,639,110 5,588,665 4,595,216 4,615,539 5,354,091
5,393,096 5,088,763 5,083,812 5,203,585 5,470,096
5,201,898 5,288,100 6,241,266 5,924,712 4,838,578
6,073,946 6,062,578 6,116,626 6,328,322 4,838,566
6,398,236 4,871,188
CAPACITY  (LBS)
SERIAL NO.
SAF-HOLLAND, INC.
CB  X  23 - 16
Cast Beam Suspension
Axle Capacity
Suspension Series
23,000 lbs.
5.75” Diameter Premium Axle
Ride Height
14˝ (356mm)
15˝ (381mm)
16˝ (406mm)
17” (432mm)
TAG LOCATED ON
CURB-SIDE FRAME
BRACKET
XL-AS11408PM-en-US Rev A   05-10    Amendments and errors reserved. © SAF-HOLLAND, Inc. 5
CBX25 Model Information
3.  CBX25 Model Identification
The CBX25 Suspension Serial Tag is located on the curb-side
frame bracket (Figure 4).
NOTE: This manual applies to the suspension models
 listed on the front cover. However, we urge
 you to determine your specific model number,
 write that information below and refer to it when
 obtaining information or replacement parts.
4.  CBX25 Model Nomenclature
The sample tag shown will help you interpret the
information on the SAF-HOLLAND, Inc. serial number tag.
The model number is on the first line along with the
suspension capacity. The second line contains the part
number and the serial number (Figure 5).
Figure 5
Figure 4
CONSULT SPECIFICATION FOR CAPACITY AND RECOMMENDED APPLICATION.
MODEL NO.
PART NO.
MANUFACTURED UNDER ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING U.S. PATENTS:
5,639,110 5,588,665 4,595,216 4,615,539 5,354,091
5,393,096 5,088,763 5,083,812 5,203,585 5,470,096
5,201,898 5,288,100 6,241,266 5,924,712 4,838,578
6,073,946 6,062,578 6,116,626 6,328,322 4,838,566
6,398,236 4,871,188
CAPACITY  (LBS)
SERIAL NO.
SAF-HOLLAND, INC.
CB  X  25 - 16
Cast Beam Suspension
Axle Capacity
Suspension Series
25,000 lbs.
5.75” Diameter Premium Axle
Ride Height
14˝ (356mm)
15˝ (381mm)
16˝ (406mm)
17” (432mm)
TAG LOCATED ON
CURB-SIDE FRAME
BRACKET
6 XL-AS11408PM-en-US Rev A   05-10    Amendments and errors reserved. © SAF-HOLLAND, Inc.
CB-2300 Model Information
5.  CB-2300 Model Identification
The CB-2300 Suspension Serial Tag is located on the
curb-side frame bracket (Figure 6).
NOTE: This manual applies to the suspension models
 listed on the front cover. However, we urge
 you to determine your specific model number,
 write that information below and refer to it when
 obtaining information or replacement parts.
6.  CB-2300 Model Nomenclature
The sample tag shown will help you interpret the
information on the SAF-HOLLAND, Inc. serial number tag.
The model number is on the first line along with the
suspension capacity. The second line contains the part
number and the serial number (Figure 7).
Figure 7
Figure 6
CB  2300 - 16
Cast Beam Suspension
Axle Capacity
Suspension Series
23,000 lbs.
CONSULT SPECIFICATION FOR CAPACITY AND RECOMMENDED APPLICATION.
MODEL NO.
PART NO.
MANUFACTURED UNDER ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING U.S. PATENTS:
5,639,110 5,588,665 4,595,216 4,615,539 5,354,091
5,393,096 5,088,763 5,083,812 5,203,585 5,470,096
5,201,898 5,288,100 6,241,266 5,924,712 4,838,578
6,073,946 6,062,578 6,116,626 6,328,322 4,838,566
6,398,236 4,871,188
CAPACITY  (LBS)
SERIAL NO.
SAF-HOLLAND, INC.
Ride Height
14˝ (356mm)
15˝ (381mm)
16˝ (406mm)
17” (432mm)
TAG LOCATED ON
CURB-SIDE FRAME
BRACKET
XL-AS11408PM-en-US Rev A   05-10    Amendments and errors reserved. © SAF-HOLLAND, Inc. 7
7.  Additional Model Identification
If the model number on the serial tag of your suspension is
not legible or the serial tag is damaged or missing, the air
spring piston height can be used to identify your suspension
model:
1. Determine whether your suspension is a CBX23/CB-2300
or a CBX25 by measuring the length of the equalizing
beam (Figure 7).
2. Measure the height of the air spring piston (Figure 8
Dimension B).
2. Compare the height measured in Step 1 with the
measurements in Table 1 & Table 2 to determine
your model number. If you have a CBX23/CB-2300 refer
to Table 1, if you have a CBX25 refer to Table 2.
Model Identification Information
Figure 8
Table 1: CBX23/CB-2300 Models
PISTON HEIGHT "B" MODEL NO.
3.77" CB-2300-14
 CBX23-14
4.76" CB-2300-15
CBX23-15
5.69" CB-2300-16 / -17
CBX23-16 / -17
PISTON HEIGHT "B" MODEL NO.
5.59" CBX25-14 / -15
7.62" CBX25-16 / -17
Figure 7
BTable 2: CBX25 Models
31" = CBX23/CB-2300
CENTER LINE OF AIR SPRING
CENTER LINE OF AIR SPRING
34.5" = CBX25
8 XL-AS11408PM-en-US Rev A   05-10    Amendments and errors reserved. © SAF-HOLLAND, Inc.